REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On th	is 03	day of	JUNE		,	2014	_,Commissioners	Court
came	on to be hea	rd and re	viewed th	e accom	pany	ing noti	ce	
of <u>C</u> A	APSTONE CLAS	SSIC CONS	TRUCTION	, LLC.				
Job L	ocation BEL	LAIRE BOU	LEVARD					
Dated	1 05/22/14	BOND N	lo. LSMO6	25635		, Per	mit No. <u>84591</u>	
to ma	ke use of ce	- rtain Fort	Bend Cou	nty proj	perty	subject	to, "A Revised Or	der
Regu	lating the La	ying, Con	struction,	Mainten	ance	e, and Re	pair of Buried Cal	bles,
Cond	uits, and Pol	e Lines, Iı	n, Under, <i>A</i>	Across o	r Alo	ng Road	s, Streets, Highwa	ys, and
Drain	nage Ditches	in Fort B	end Count	y, Texas	, Und	ler the J	urisdiction of the	
							sed by the Commi	
							<u>ıst, 1987</u> , recorde	
							Court of Fort Bend	
Texa	s, to the exte	nt that su	ıch order i	s not inc	consi	stent wi	th Article 1436a,	Vernon's
Texa	s Civil Statue	s. Upon M	Notion of C	Commiss	sione	r Me	yrrs, se	econded
by Co	mmissioner	Patter	150h	, duly	put put	and car	ried, it is ORDERE	D,
							rpose is hereby	
							County, Texas, and	d that said
notic	e be placed o	on record	according	g to the 1	regul	ation or	der thereof.	
 Evidence of review by the Commissioners Court must be kept on the job site and failure to do so constitutes grounds for job shutdown. Written notices are required: a. 48 hours in advance of construction start up, and b. When construction is completed and ready for final inspection Mail notices to: Permit Administrator Fort Bend County Engineering 301 JACKSON STREET RICHMOND, Texas 77469 281-633-7500 								
3. This permit expires one (1) year from date of permit if construction has not								
	commence	ed.						
Ву	ledth	Stoll					to Commissioners	s Court
	County Engi	neer				d appro	ved. in Volume <u>6–3–</u>	14
By	N/A	1					Commissioners C	ourt.
— J	Drainage Di		gineer/Ma	nager				
	S		·	-	Cle	erk of Co	mmissioners Cou	rt
					Ву	5M	mitish	
(REV	ISED 10/16/13	3)				Deput	y	

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS

AUTHORIZED BOND NO LSM0625635

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ ¯

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

THAT WE Capstone Classic Construction LLC whose address is 2810 Market Loop Ste 100 South Pakes, hereinafter called the Principal, and RLI Insurance Company and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of Texas, and whose principal office is located at 909 Lake Carolyn Pkwy Irving, whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in all suits and actions brought within said State is and whose address is hereinafter called the Surety, and held and firmly bound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000.09) current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which payment well and truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, jointly and severally, by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounden principal contemplates laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the 1st day of December, A.D. 1980, recorded in Volume 13, of the Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort Bend County, Texas, regulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to and made a part hereof for all purposes as though fully set out herein;

AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

EXECUTED this 29th day of April

8 Mike Shambaugh,

Peoria, II

** 9025 N Lindber

PRINCIPAL

RV

RLI Insurance Company

=



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0625635</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insuran	ce Company	, a corporation o	organized and	existing under the la	ws of the State of
Illinois	, and a	uthorized and licensed	to do business in all st	ates and the D	istrict of Columbia	does hereby make,
constitute and appo	int:	Weldon Wallace	in the City	of	Weatherford	, State of
Texas	, as	Attorney In Fact	, with full power at	nd authority he	ereby conferred upo	on him/her to sign,
evecute acknowled	lge and deliver for	and on its behalf as S	urety, in general, any a	and all bonds,	undertakings, and re	ecognizances in an
amount not to ex	ceed	Ten Million and	00/100	_ Dollars (\$10,000,000.00	_) for any single
obligation, and spe	cifically for the fol	lowing described bond	•			
Principal:	Capstone Classic	Construction LLC				
Obligee:	Fort Bend County		G 1 14 0 / P-1- I			
Type Bond:	<u>Performance Bon</u>	d Covering All Cable	, Conduit &/or Pole L	ine Activity		
Bond Amount: _	\$ 5,000.00					
Effective Date: _	April 29, 2014					120
		C	further certifies	that the follo	wing is a true and	d exact copy of a
The	RLI Insurance	Company	RLI Insurance C	omnany	and no	w in force to-wit:
Resolution adopted	d by the Board of L	irectors of	RLI Ilisui ance C	zompany	, and no	
corporate seal n	nay be printed by	facsimile."	ons of the corporation			
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the	RLI Insura	nce Company	has c	aused these present	is to be executed by
its Vice	President	with its corporate seal	affixed this 29th	day of	April ,,,	<u>[4</u> .
ATTEST: Cynthia S. Dohm	all land	Assistant Secretary	SEAL SEAL	Insurance Co	ompany	Vice President
said corporation.	onthia S. Dohm Vice President RLI Insurance Co	, who being by and ompany	, and acknowledged	wledged that the said instrument	hey signed the abov	C. Die The Power of Attorney Sectively, of the said tary act and deed of
Jacqueline M. Book	Agricant M	Notary Public	MOTARY PUBLIC JACQUELINE N	M. BOCKLER		

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Engineering Department

301 JACKSON STREET RICHMOND, Texas 77469

(REVISED 5/30×08)

Johnny Ortega **Permit Administrator** 1124 Blume Road

Phone: (281) 633-7500

PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY **IN FORT BEND COUNTY**

		PERMIT NO.	084591	_
County" an	d accompanyi	ng attachments hav	•	Line activity in Fort Bend d the notice conforms to County, Texas.
X	-	ete Application Form	n. street, and/or draina	re ditch affected
	X		howing course of dire	
<u> </u>	(2) Bond:	District Attorney	, approval when appl	icable.
		Perpetual bond o	currently posted.	
	X	Amount Performance be No. <u>LSMO6256</u>	ond submitted. 35	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cashier's Check		
	• • •	Amount permission given for	r emergencies, to star	t construction
•		pproved in Commis Engineer Acknowle		Date
	Precinct	Commissioner Ack	nowledgment	Date
	(4)	ge District Approva	when applicable	
We l	have reviewed	this project and agr	ee it meets minimum	requirements.
1	L Ot	- V	_	05/22/2014
Johnny Ort	ega CFM Perm	it Administrator		Date

FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE PIPE PERMIT APPLICATION P.O. BOX 148 RICHMOND, TX 77406-0148

APPLICANT INFORMATION		94591
Applicant Name Capstone Classic Const	curtion	01-11
Applicant Mailing Address 2810 Market Loco		
City Southledge State Teves		76092
Home Phone 817 - 421 - 777 & Daytime Phone 817 - 473	-5096	Pager
Property Owner's Name Matt Goods	Phone	713-254-4403
Property Owner's Mailing Address 4900 Whedway		
City Houslan State Texas	Zip	77056
LOCATION OF PROPERTY		
Subdivision Physical Address Precinct 1	Bellave	blud
Treemet 1		
SITE USE	art.	
New driveway Add on		
DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS		
Length 20' minimum and 50' maximum Number of drives		
We will only set the following pipe types: Concrete (tongue & groove),	Corrugated Galva	nized or Polyethylene.
 By signing and submitting this permit application, I am aware of Section 2, I Culverts on County Easements and Right of Ways in Fort Bend County: Permit will be commenced within six months and be completed within nine months from permits shall not be refundable or transferable. I further understand the permit MONEY ORDER payable to FORT BEND COUNTY, must be attached. 	its shall provide tha m the date of the pe	t construction pursuant to the permit ermit and that fees collected for said
		/ /
NAME - US		-/1/11
Signature of homeowner		5/6//7 Date
767		
Signature of city (if applicable)		Date
 Other permits may be required for development. Please contact the Fort Bend Cou and Floodplain permits as well as the Fort Bend County Health Department j planning construction. 		
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Pipe size Pipe sized by Alan Anderson	Date sized	
Date signed application was received Fee collected Permit Number	Received by	Joyce Mikeska